covered these costs in the past, these events have increased in number and have affected the 
operational budget.   It is imperative to maintain this high level of engagement and not exclude 

any group looking for police participation.  The Police Department is requesting a line item of 
twenty five thousand ($25,000) to specifically be utilized for community engagement events.

Service Implication:

In 2025 alone, the police department and Comfort Dog program participated in over 400 and 375 
community engagement activities in the community respectively and the demand is only